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What is your gender?

(N =441) (N = 848)

Male 31%

Female 69%

® Male ® Female 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2021
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What is your age?

(N = 441) (N = 847)

18 - 24 19%

18 —24 21%
25-30 19%

25-30 27%
31-40 9

31-40 22% 29%

41 - 50 41-50

51+ 16% 51+ 16%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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Which Parish do you live in?

(N =441) (N = 848)
St. George 43%
St. George 53%
St. Andrew St. Andrew 29%
St. David 12% St. David
St. Mark 5% St. Mark 4%
St. John 9%
St. John 5%
St. Patrick 5%
_ St. Patrick 5%
Carriacou 7%
Petite Martinique | 2% Carriacou/Petite Martinique § 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Currently in your everyday life, do you:

(N = 440) (N = 845)

Take short showers 73%
Take short showers 61%
Turn off water when... 71%
Turn off water when brushing... 79%
Check for water leaks... 55%
Check for water leaks within...
Drink bottled water
Drink bottled water
Drink water taken directly... 57%
Drink water taken directly...
Drink water from a filtered...
Drink water from a filtered...
Do only full loads of laundry 62%
Do only full loads of laundry
} Take baths (using a bath tub)
Take baths 32%
) Know where your master... 64%
Know where your master... 63%
§ Report busted water main... 54%

Report busted water main... _ 44% . . . . . .

' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How long have you lived in Grenada?
(N = 440) (N =2845)

All my life 80%

All my life 79%

More than 10 years, but not

all my life
More than 10 years, but not all

my life
5to 9 years
5to 9 years

Less than 5 years

Less than 5 years
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you live in a/an:

(N = 349) (N = 685)
86% House

House 81%

Apartment 15% Apartment 19%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you:

(N =349) (N = 685)
Own it 53%
Own it 70%
Rent it 22%
Is it situated on Family Lands 25%
- Rent it 30%
Is it situated on Crown Lands 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2021 20
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How many individuals live in your home?

(N = 440) (N = 845)
1-5 1-2 31%
3-4 49% 3-4 41%
5-6 5-6 18%
6—8 6—-8 _ 5%
8-10 8-10 _I 3%
10 plus 10 plus _ 1%
Ol%) 2(;% 4(I)% 6(I)% 8(5% 10I0% 0% 2CI)% 4OI% 60I% 80I% 10I0%
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Are you ?

(N = 440) (N = 845)

Unemployed
Unemployed

Self employed
Self employed

Part time Employee
Part time Employee

Full Time employee 49%

Full Time employee 54%

Full Time Student
Full Time Student

Retired 6%

Retired

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

. 2021 2028 4
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Are you employed in?

(N = 313) (N =697)

Tourism / Hospitality Sector

Tourism / Hospitality Sector (hotel, bar, restaurant, tours, 11%

(hotel, bar, restaurant, tours, 13% craft & spice vendors,...

attractions) Agriculture / Fisheries
(farming, fisheries, livestock, 7%
Agriculture Sector (farming, agro-processing)
fisheries, livestock, agro- 5% |

processing)

Transportation Sector (bus,
taxi, trucks, sales vans)

None of the above Sectors

2%

80%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Transportation Sector (bus,

. 2%
taxi, trucks, sales vans)

Entrepreneurs (self-
employed persons, business 10%
owners etc)

Creative Arts (musician,
videographer, photographer, 3%
fashion etc)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N

11  ——
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Are you employed in? (Continued)

(N =313)

Tourism / Hospitality Sector
(hotel, bar, restaurant, tours, 13%
attractions)

Agriculture Sector (farming,
fisheries, livestock, agro- 5%
processing)

Transportation Sector (bus,
taxi, trucks, sales vans)

2%

None of the above Sectors 80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I - N

_ (N =697)
Professionals (lawyer, doctor,
vet, nurse, engineer,...

Civil Servant (government
15%
employees all sectors)

12%

Education (teacher, day care

0,
etc) 10%
Utilities/ Skilled (Electrician,
5%
Plumber, Carpentry,...
Customer Service/ Financial
/ 19%

(Retail Stores, Sales, NIS, ...

Not Employed 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Dr Reccia Charles

© 2023



Where do you primarily get your drinking water? Choose one

(N = 440)

Private supply (private well,
river, pond, spring)

Private supply (rainwater
catchment, desalination)

NAWASA supply 77%

Purchase bottled water

| don’t know

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

13

Private supply (private well,
river, pond, spring)

Rainwater catchment with
disinfection / chlorination

Rainwater catchment
without treatment

NAWASA supply

Purchase bottled water

| don’t know

(N = 844)
[
_ 1%
_ 1%
_ 82%

g -~

1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Please indicate your answer

Do you feel that your home

tap drinking water is safe to 25% 42% Do you feel that your home
drink? tap drinking water is safe to
drink?

Do you pay the water bill on
time?

Do you pay the water bill on

Do you have a spring or well time?
or any source of water other
than NAWASA?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
HYes B No Hsometimes B Yes mNo Hsometimes

|

;//
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Do you know how much you pay for water on a monthly basis in the Dry Season (January to May)?

N = 440) (N = 844)
Yes 55%
Yes 54%
No 45%
No 47%
| : : , T ! 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Approximately how much do you pay?

e 23 (N = 461)
$0- $10 »0->10

§11-$19 $11-519

$20 - $29 $20-529

§30.- £39 $30-539

$40 - $49 240549

Over S50 51%

Over S50 49%

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2021 208
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Do you know how much you pay for water on a monthly basis in the Rainy Season (June to December)?

(N = 437) (N = 844)
Yes 49%
Yes 50%
No 51%
No 51%
' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| N
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Approximately how much do you pay the rainy season?

(N = 216) (N = 414)
$0-£10 S0 -$10

S$11-S19
S11-S19

S20-S29
S20-S29

S30-S539
$30-$39

S40 - $49
S40 - $49

Over S50 47%
Over S50 47%

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2021 208
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Do you use more than the usual amount of tap water in the Dry Season compared to the Rainy Season?

(N = 844)
Yes
No 32%
Not Sure 46%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How many more gallons do you

1 - 5 gallons (eg. of 5 gallons - 1 large paint bucket / salt meat
bucket filled)

6 - 10 gallons (2 large buckets)
11 - 15 gallons ( 3 large buckets)

over 15 gallons (more than 3 large buckets)

use?

15%

27%

23%

35%

(N = 186)

0% 20%

40% 60%

80%

100%
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What do you use the extra gallons of water for during the dry season?

to do laundry and cleaning

to engage in hygiene practices (showering, bathing)

watering the garden

washing my vehicle

(N = 578)
34%
36%
6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What is the maximum percentage increase you would be willing to pay above your actual water bill to improve the quality

of your tap water, holding water consumption constant?

Nothing

Less than 5%

Between 5% and 15%

Between 16% and 30%

More than 30%

Don’t know 11%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

(N = 438)
49%

1%

Nothing

Less than 5%

Between 5% and 15%

Between 16% and 30%

More than 30%

Don’t know

(N = 844)

28%

28%

22%

13%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you know the source of your drinking water?

(N = 844)
(N = 434)

Yes 64% Yes 62%

No 36% No 38%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

. 01
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The source of my drinking water is

(N = 527)

Ground water (water below the earth (aquifer) 32%

Surface water 68%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

24
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Reflect on the water supply in Grenada.

Do you think that climate change
has an impact on the water supply
currently?

| am concerned about future water
availability in Grenada due to 26%
climate change.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Strongly Disagree ® Disagree ®m Neutral

B Agree m Strongly Agree = Don’t Know

Do you think that climate change
has an impact on the water supply
currently?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Strongly Disagree B Disagree ®m Neutral

B Agree m Strongly Agree = Don’t Know

25 “
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| am concerned about the future water availability in Grenada

Not at all Concerned

Slightly Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Moderately Concerned

(N = 843)
24%
20%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Which of the following actions would you consider doing to conserve water? Check all that apply, if applicable :

(N = 429) (N = 840)
Takinfﬁ::\gliisnr;(z;onger 69% Taking showers not longer 20%
Not Taking baths in a bath than & minutes
tub
Retro the bathroom with Not Taking baths in a bath
water saving faucet, toilet... tub 35%
Not Watering your grass lawn
frequently
Rain water harvesting for 65% Not Watering your grass lawn
yard / gardening use frequently with 52%
Rain water harvesting for | 8% piped/NAWASA water
home use .
Washing your car not _- 45% Not Washing yo.ur car
frequently frequently with 60%
Checking toilet tanks once a 529 piped/NAWASA water
month for leakage . . . . .

0% 2(I)‘V 4(;‘7 6(I)‘V 8(I)‘V 1OIO‘V 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (o]

| N
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Which of the following actions would you consider doing to conserve water? Check all that apply, if applicable :
(Continued)

Checking pipes & toilet tanks

75%
_ ) _ regularly for leaks
Checking leakage in the pipes
to my property once in every 61%
three months
Invest in water saving
appliances (aerators, water
: 53%
saving shower head, dual
flush toilet...)
Doing full loads of laundry 24% Using rainwater to wash your
every two weeks vehicle, clean yard, flush 70%
toilets

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(Y 0 (] (0] (4] (3]

. 2021 2028 4
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Where do you receive water resources information from (check all that apply)

FLOW Cable television
Internet TV (Firestick etc)
GBN television / Facebook
GIS Television / Facebook
MTV Television / Facebook
Mikey Live Facebook

Radio through the NAWASA...
NAWASA Social Media...

Local newspapers 14%
International News 10%
International News /... B 6%

Extension officers from... | 2%

(N = 429)

(N = 840)
NAWASA Social Media

0,
platforms (Facebook,... 64%

NAWASA Water Wise Radio
Program

G-CREWS Social Media
platforms (Facebook,...

Local Television Stations &
their social media platforms...

Government Station (GIS
Television / Facebook Page)

Extension officers from
Government (Agriculture,...

3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I___T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Where do you receive water resources information from (check all that apply) (Continued)

(N = 429) (N = 840)

Local newspapers (Grenadian

Universities / College 11% Voice, Informer, New Today)

Online Media (Mikey Live,

Bubb Report, Kenroy...

Schools 9% .
International News /

Facebook
Environmental / Fisheries 0
Ministries 5% Environmental & Community

] based groups
Environmental groups 11% Friends and family 49%
_ . Educational Institutions 8%
Magazines 3% (Schools, Universities /... ?
| Internet TV (Firestick, Roku 8%
Friends and family 45% etc) °

' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N

30  ————
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Given what you know about water consumption, how many gallons of water would you estimate you use in one day? eg A 5-minute shower

can use as much as 5 gallons of water the same as a large paint bucket or salt meat bucket

(N=431)
2 —10 gallons
2 —10 gallons 58%

11 —30 gallons

10 - 30 gallons
31 -50 gallons

30 - 50 gallons
51 and more gallons

50 and more gallons

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

201

(N = 843)
42%
39%
17%
3%
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you think there should be the creation of a Water Resources Management Unit to oversee water quality regulation/
pollution control and water services regulation in Grenada?

(N =431) (N =842)

Yes 86%
Yes 92%
No 5%
No 8%
No idea 10%
| : , : . ! 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

32 “
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Would you be willing to pay a monthly basic fee to assist in the sustainability of the Water Resource Management Unit
which will address better management of our water resources?

(N = 842)

Yes 56%

No 44%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

33
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What kinds of government initiatives to conserve water would you support? Please rank in order of importance (1 = most
important to 6 = not important)

Public education campaigns

Water Resources Management Unit - to manage Grenada's
water resources

Legislative changes to encourage the installment of water
efficient devices on your property

Legislative changes to ensure that new buildings will have
rainwater harvesting systems

Mandatory water restrictions

Tariff /Rate increase

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

34
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Homeowners
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On average how often do you water your plants in your yard during the Dry Season months (Jan to June)?

(N = 550)

Every day
Every day

Every 2 to 3 days 25%
Every 2 to 3 days

Every 4 to 5 days
Every 4 to 5 days

Once a week
Once a week

Never 33%

Never 75%

Less than once a week
5% (Please specify)

3%

Less than once a week
(Please specify)

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How long do you normally water the plants in your yard for in the dry season?
(N =22) (N =356)

less than 1 hr. 84%

less than 1 hr. 81%

1-2 hrs. 12%
1-2 hrs. 10%
2-3 hrs. 1%
2-3 hrs. 10%
over 3 hrs. 3%
over 3 hrs. 5%

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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What plants do you have in your yard?

Flower beds in the ground
Anthurium Lilies

Kitchen garden 54%

Flowering Trees, Fruit Trees and Shrubs
Flowers in pots including Orchids
Croton / Fence

54%

Vegetable garden

Other (Please specify)

(N = 355)

0% 20% 40% 60%

38

80%

100%
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What type of water do you use to water your yard?

(N =370)
piped water / NAWASA 56%
stored rainwater supply
cool recycled water from coked foods and washed fruits
1%
(vegetables, pasta etc)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Dr Reccia Charles

© 2023



What type of watering system do you use when you water your yard during the Dry Season months?

(N=17) (N =370)

Automatic (underground)

Another household member )
sprinklers

13%

5%

No one
Hand watering (sprinklers

0,
positioned manually) 26%

Automatic (underground)
sprinklers

Hand watering (sprinklers
positioned manually)

Hand watering (with a hand-

0,
held hose) 64%

Hand watering (with a hand-

[v)
held hose) 63%

Other watering system (eg
irrigation system)

5%

Other watering system (e.g.
irrigation system) (Please...

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

201
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What do you use to wash down your car, suv, van, bus or truck at home, or wash down your driveway & yard?

(N = 550)
Regular garden hose 25%
Hose with attached nozzle 22%
2 bucket method (1 bucket with soapy water & 1 bucket with .y
clean water to rinse) ?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What type of water do you use to wash down?

(N = 547)
Piped / NAWASA water 69%
Stored rainwater supply 37%
River water 15%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you wash down your car, suv, van, bus or truck or wash down your driveway & yard?
(N = 140) (N =258)

Daily 3%

Daily | 1%

Weekly 28%

Weekly 32%

Only weekends 36%

Only weekends 27%

Monthly 33%

Monthly 40%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Have you or someone in your household done any of the following as part of an individual or community effort to

conserve water or preserve water quality? Check all that apply

Changed the way your yard is
landscaped

Changed how often you
water your yard

Changed your use of
pesticides, fertilizers, or
other chemicals

Pumped your septic system
(if you have one)

Adopted new technologies
(low flow pipes, etc)

. 0

(N = 241)

46%

0%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

(N = 547)

Changed how often you

61%
water your yard

Pumped your septic system

[v)
(if you have one) 10%

Adopted new technologies
(purchasing or retrofitting
bathroom & kitchen with

aerators, dual flush toilets &

low flow showerheads, etc)

43%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Please indicate any of the following actions you have taken within the last two (2) years to conserve water usage in and

around your home:

(N =241)

Installed a water-efficient...

Installed a water-efficient... 38%

Installed a low-flow...
Installed a low-flush toilet

32%

Installed a rain barrel/tank...

Installed a rain barrel/tank... 27%
Installed pool cover during...l 2%
Checked and fixed leaking... 64%

Replaced grass with native...| | 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

\

45

Installed a water-efficient...

Installed a water-efficient...

Installed a low-flow...

Installed a low-flush toilet

Installed a rain barrel/tank...
Installed a rain barrel/tank...
Installed pool cover during...
Checked and fixed leaking...

Replaced grass with native...

(N =677)
29%
20%
27%
18%
_ 32%
_ 1%
_ 66%
_ 3%
0% 2(;% 4(;% 6cl)% 8(;% 10|0%
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Please indicate any of the following actions you have taken within the last two (2) years to conserve water usage in and
around your home: (Continued)

(N =241) (N =677)
Collected ‘ Collected grey water
(wasf?inegcrrfacil}iimg?nirand 12% (washing machine, sink and 8%
’ shower waste water) for use
Installed a drip irrigation in the earden
) 2% g
system in the yard
wa'z/(\a/fi;eg" L\)A;;Sricsg/e:;(\j/ve::jcgn:ght 17% Installed a drip irrigation 9%
i system in the yard
Used a paving material that
2%
absorbs water
Planted a rain garden | 2% Water wise gardening — .
) . 16%
i watering plants/lawn at night
Constructed a pond to
ceaap 2%
contain rainwater
Used contour farming o
techniques 3% None of the above 15%

None of the above . 12% | : . . . .

' ' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N
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How Important are each of the following water issues to you

Control of water rights by...

Hypoxia (dead marine zones)
Treating stormwater runoff
Improving wastewater treatment
Residential water conservation

Building new water storage...
Improving home and garden...
Receiving support for rain water...
Preserving and restoring buffer...

Improving agricultural practices

Preserving agricultural land and...
Better management of...

Better management of shoreline...
Improving water quality...

Making water quality and quantity...:

Educating community officials

119 35% _115%116%|
5% 23% [13%] __35%
7% 37% __115%| 29% |

% 41% 5% 41% |

| 37% 8% 43% |

| 23% 7% 64% !
7% 32% _12% ____48% |
__28% N1% . 57%
5% 37% __115%[ _37% !
WETA
__21% (15% _____55% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Not Important

® Fairly Important ™ Very Important

Water for recreation

Clean beaches

Building new water storage
structures (Dams, reservoirs)

Improving home and garden
practices

EER
Educating the population
. 23% -}/
about water scarcity, water...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Slightly Important ® Important
No Opinion

® Not Importa |
g Fairly Impor
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In what ways do you adopt water conservation practices. Check all that apply:

(N =157)
taking short showers 66%
Washing full loads of my clothes 79%
Adopting a 2 method approach to washing the wares (2 sinks or
2 Bowls with pipe closed)
Using the 2 bucket method to wash vehicles 48%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How would you like to learn about water conservation topics:

(N =20)
More Videos on the G-CREWS Social Media Platforms 0%
(Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube °
Face-to-Face engagement with Youth groups and organizations 75%
Other (Please specify) 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Farmers

51
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How Important are each of the following water issues to you

2
Treating stormwater runoff
o 25% A 6% | Rainwater Harvesting..
T
Preserving and restoring...

Getting support for the installation § .
of Rain Water Harvesting System i 23% 2 Improving agricultural...
Better management of recreational zz Preserving agricultural land...

activities (boating, fishing, hiking) -7 :
Better management of shoreline z Educating the population... {3
access to prevent erosion ° 17 :

. . ! 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Clean marine water
Clean water for shell-fishing/ reef-
fishing

Clean beaches Building new water storage...

Improving home and...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

®m Not Important B Slightly Important B Important
® Not Important m Slightly Important ® Important ® Fairly Important  m Very Important = No Opinion

® Fairly Imp

52
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Are you aware of the G-CREWS Challenge Fund for Agriculture (CFA) financially administered through the Grenada
Development Bank?

(N =50)

Yes 18%

No 82%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Have you taken advantage of this fund?

Yes 11%

No

(N=9)

89%

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

100%
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What has been your experience with the fund?

Response No. Answer text

652 In process

Dr Reccia Charles
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Tourism
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How Important are each of the following water issues to you

T TR
I & [ o
T T
T e

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Educating the guest on the hotels' or guest house water
conservation plan

Adopting water conservation practices (rainwater harvesting,
greywater reuse)

Reducing the yearly water consumption

Retrofitting water infrastructure within the hotel/guest house
with water efficient devices

® Not Important  ®m Slightly Important  ® Important  ® Fairly Important  ® Very Important No Opinion

57
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At the hotel / resort / restaurant / bar / tourism business you are involved in: Please answer the following questions:

15% | 36% U7
I 13%
| 29% | 41%
| 33% | 41% B
Y 13%
17%
6% 18% EX
| 22% | 29% I
0%

5% 28% | 35% | Are guests informed of the...
Are guests invited to be involved in...
10%13% 33% | Are guests provided with the...
E Are guests provided with the...
8% 28% | 35% | Has the...
ﬂ Has the...
z Do you know how to report a...
Does the hotel provide training to...
Does the...

Are guests informed of the...

Are guests invited to be involved in...
Are guests provided with the...

Are guests provided with the...

Has the...

Has the...

Do you know how to report a...

Does the hotel provide training to...

Does the...

Would the business benefit from a... 15% Would the business benefit from a... BY% 29% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
BYes mNo M NotSure mDon'tKnow ®Yes mNo M NotSure = Don'tKnow

| N
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Are you aware of the G-CREWS Challenge Fund for Tourism financially administered through the Grenada Development
Bank?

(N =78)

Yes 14%

No 86%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Have your Hotel/Guest house/Restaurant/Bar participated or benefited from any fund that allowed for the installation of
water efficient devices

(N=11)
Yes 36%
No | 0%
Not Sure 64%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Are you seeing the benefits of the changes?

Yes 50%

No

Not Sure 25%

(N=4)

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

100%
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How many gallons of water per month and room do you think the hotel/Guest house/Restaurant/Bar saved from making

this switch?
(N=3)
up to 150 gallons per month and room 33%
up to 250 gallons per month and room | 0%
more than 500 gallons per month and room 33%
Not sure, have not yet calculated 33%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you occasionally use a hose to wash down your car, suv, van, bus or truck at home or wash down your driveway?

(N = 14)

(N=6)

Yes 86%

Yes 0%

No 14%

No | 0%

' ' ' ' ' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How many vehicles are you responsible for OR OWN?

(N=6) (N =14)
1 60% 1 57%
2 40% 2
3 | 0% 3
4 | 0% 4 | 0%
More (Please specify) - 20% More (Please specify) _ 0%
0:% 2(I)% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% 10IO% 0% 2(;% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% 10I0%
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Where do you wash your vehicles? Check all that apply

(N=5) (N=13)

Home in Yard 80% Home in Yard 77%
(1]

Home on road side 60% Home on road side 8%

Car wash 40% Car wash 46%

River | 0%
River 8%

] Standpipe - 23%

Guy with bucket | 0% ]

Standpipe

other (7! | o% Other (Please specify) | 0%
er (Please specify A

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much do you pay to wash your vehicles when you don’t do it yourself?

(N =6) (N =14)
Less than $5 Less than $5 7%
Between S5 and $25 Between S5 and $25 50%
Between $26 and $40 60% Between $26 and $40 43%
Between $41 and S60 Between $41 and S60 | 0%
Over $60 | 0% Over $60 | 0%
0% 2CI)% 4(I)% 6CI)% 80I% 10I0% 0% 2(;% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% 1OIO%
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How often do you wash your vehicles?

(N=6)
Almost Daily 20%
More than 1 times per week 40%
2 times a month 60%

1 time a month | 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Almost Daily 7%

More than 1 times per week 57%

2 times a month 36%

1 time a month | 0%
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